Post & Telegraph Dept, MES, State PWDs, other Government departments or Semi Government Organizations or CSIR or its 

Laboratories / Institutes for the work of “Day to day civil repairing, refurbishing, renovation and maintenance work at CSIR Staff 

Quarters and CSIR Guest House, Kolkata” at an estimated cost of Rs.62,94,942.00 with  time  period  365 (three hundred sixty five) 

days and extendable depending on satisfactory performance and approval from Competent Authority. 

Tender Fee of Rs.1,000.00 & Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.1,25,900.00 will require to be paid in the form of Demand Draft / 

Bankers Cheque from Nationalised Banks in favour of “Central Glass & Ceramic Research Institute” payable at Kolkata and the scan